(m)  Purchasing machinery and equipment which have an760

expected useful life in excess of ten (10) years.  The life of761

such bonds shall not exceed the expected useful life of such762

machinery and equipment.  Machinery and equipment shall not763

include any motor vehicle weighing less than twelve thousand764

(12,000) pounds;765

(n)  Purchasing fire fighting equipment and apparatus,766

and providing housing for the same and purchasing land necessary767

therefor;768

(o)  A project for which a certificate of public769

convenience and necessity has been obtained by the county pursuant770

[...]

(p)  Purchasing machinery and equipment which have an839

expected useful life in excess of ten (10) years.  The life of840

such bonds shall not exceed the expected useful life of such841

machinery and equipment.  Machinery and equipment shall not842

include any motor vehicle weighing less than twelve thousand843

(12,000) pounds;844

(q)  A project for which a certificate of public845

convenience and necessity has been obtained by the municipality846

pursuant to the Regional Economic Development Act.847

The word "bonds" as used in this article shall be deemed to848

[...]

SECTION 32.  Section 57-61-36, Mississippi Code of 1972, is1303

amended as follows:1304

57-61-36.  (1)  (a)  Notwithstanding any provision of this1305

chapter to the contrary, the Mississippi Development Authority1306

shall utilize not more than Ten Million Five Hundred Thousand1307

Dollars ($10,500,000.00) out of the proceeds of bonds authorized1308

to be issued in this chapter for the purpose of making grants to1309

municipalities through a development infrastructure grant fund to1310

complete infrastructure related to new or expanded industry.1311

[...]

Authority may establish criteria and guidelines to govern grants1368

made pursuant to this subsection.1369

(4)  Notwithstanding any provision of this chapter to the1370

contrary, the Mississippi Development Authority may utilize not1371

more than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) out1372

of the proceeds of bonds authorized to be issued in this chapter1373

in order to match federal funds available from the United States1374

Department of Agriculture for the purpose of  establishing an1375

intermediary relending program to be administered by the1376

[...]

together with all buildings, and other supporting land and1671

facilities, structures or improvements of whatever kind required1672

or useful for construction, maintenance and operation of the1673

enterprise; or with an initial capital investment of not less than1674

One Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($150,000,000.00) from private1675

or United States government sources together with all buildings1676

and other supporting land and facilities, structures or1677

improvements of whatever kind required or useful for construction,1678

maintenance and operation of the enterprise and which creates at1679

[...]

existing enterprise if such addition or expansion has an initial1687

capital investment of not less than Three Hundred Million Dollars1688

($300,000,000.00) from private or United States government1689

sources, or has an initial capital investment of not less than One1690

Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($150,000,000.00) from private or1691

United States government sources together with all buildings and1692

other supporting land and facilities, structures or improvements1693

of whatever kind required or useful for construction, maintenance1694

and operation of the enterprise and which creates at least one1695

thousand (1,000) net new full-time jobs; or which creates at least1696

one thousand (1,000) net new full-time jobs which provides an1697

average salary, excluding benefits which are not subject to1698

Mississippi income taxation, of at least one hundred twenty-five1699

percent (125%) of the average annual wage of the state as1700

determined by the Mississippi Employment Security Commission. 1701

"Project" shall also include any ancillary development or business1702

resulting from the enterprise, of which the authority is notified,1703

[...]

rechargeable batteries which project has a ten-year strategic plan1751

of supporting one thousand (1,000) direct project-related jobs for1752

each group of wire harness contracts amounting to Thirty-five1753

Million Dollars ($35,000,000.00), or which has a ten-year1754

strategic plan of supporting one thousand five hundred (1,500)1755

direct project-related jobs for each group of polymer lithium-ion1756

rechargeable battery contracts amounting to Forty Million Dollars1757

($40,000,000.00).1758

(v)  Any real property owned or controlled by the1759

National Aeronautics and Space Administration, the United States1760

[...]

(vi)  Any major capital project designed to1766

manufacture, produce and transmit electrical power using natural1767

gas as its primary raw material to be constructed and maintained1768

in Panola County, Mississippi, with an initial capital investment1769

of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars1770

($250,000,000.00).1771

(g)  "Project area" means the project site, together1772

with any area or territory within the state lying within1773

sixty-five (65) miles of any portion of the project site whether1774

or not such area or territory be contiguous.  The project area1775